received an administrative response to the memos. 

These memos detail 34 instances of missing verification
signatures, either one or both, required by regulations
and standards. 

Six PCCs were not located in the chart, a noticeable
improvement over past performance. 

One hundred fifty nine (159) PCCs had one or more other
lesser, but still important deficiencies. 

Two transfusions were not reported on the PCCs or to the
blood bank.

The five charts reviewed without deficiency by the JCAHO
that you cited on April 13th during our meeting is